Initial Appointment Term Expires

COUNCIL-APPOINTED BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
April 2016

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW *
(2-08-66)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Kevin Walker 07-17-12 04-30-16
Peter Serafin 07-17-12 04-30-16
Beth Elgin 08-26-14 04-30-18
Ann Schroth 03-24-15 04-30-19
Patricia Jackson 03-13-12 04-30-16
Tim Bandyke+ 04-10-07 04-30-16
Tom Rockwood+ 05-08-07 04-30-16

BOARD OF BUILDING CODE APPEALS
(8-13-57)
FIVE-YEAR TERMS

Reqular Members

C. L. Worthington, Jr.+ 12-12-06 12-31-17
Scott Jenkins 09-08-15 12-31-19
VACANT

Richard Nelson 05-08-12 12-31-17
Christopher A. Molden+ 12-31-17
Alternate Members (One-Year Terms)

John Dick 05-08-12 12-31-17
VACANT

VACANT

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENTS
THREE-YEAR TERMS
(Council recommends -- Judge appoints)

William Pifer 01-01-13 12-31-16
Christopher Martin 01-01-13 12-31-18
Noah White 01-01-13 12-31-17
Charles Runion (Alternate) 01-01-13 12-31-17
* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies Last Updated: 4/4/2016

+ = Not eligible for reappointment 1



Initial Appointment Term Expires

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS *
(9-27-60)
FIVE-YEAR TERMS
(Council recommends -- Judge appoints)

Dan Whitacre 07-08-15 07-31-20
Don Crawford 09-09-14 04-30-16
Robbie Marchant 06-11-13 07-31-19
Brandon Pifer 10-11-11 04-30-16
P.J. Lewis 05-14-13 04-30-18
Alternate Members — 5 Year Terms

Cheryl Anderson 09-09-14 07-31-19
VACANT

VACANT

CLEAN, INC.
(Community and Law Enforcement Against Narcotics, Inc.)
(6-08-87)

Lisa Cooke (Chair)

Jackie Jury (Vice-Chair)

Regina O’Brien* (Treasurer)

Mary Zufall (Secretary)

Merris Badcock

Rick Catlett

Katie Ruscito

Cort Maddox

Sara Kuhns

Eileen Martelli

Judy Mckiernan

Tammie K.N. Miller

Shannon Urum

Robert Williamson

Craig Smith (Winchester Police)

Kevin Sanzenbacher (Winchester Police)
*Advisory

COMMUNITY CRIMINAL JUSTICE BOARD
(9-01-81) / (7-01-95)
THREE YEAR TERM (no term limit)

Chief Neal White (Law Enforcement) 03-10-18
Nancy Haden (Northwestern 03-07-18
Community Services Bd)
Monica Martin (26™ Magisterial District)
Beverly Brown Schulke PhD (Shenandoah University) 03-20-18
Tim Coyne (Vice-Chairman) (Public Defenders Office) 03-05-18
Brian Madden (Warren County) 02-28-17
Stephen M. Gyurisin (Chairman) (Winchester City) 06-30-18
Captain Rusty McCoy (Page County) 03-17-18
Sheriff Tony Roper (Clarke County) 12-31-16
Tessie Lam (Shenandoah County) 03-31-16
Brenda Garton (Frederick County) 02-27-17
* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies Last Updated: 4/4/2016

+ = Not eligible for reappointment 2



Initial Appointment

The Honorable Dennis L. Hupp (26" Judicial Circuit
Court)
The Honorable William Sharp (Juvenile Domestic
Relations Court)
The Honorable David S. Whitacre (Frederick/Winchester
General District Court)
The Honorable W. Dale Houff (Warren County General

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY* &

District Court)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Term Expires
03-10-18
01-14-17
07-09-18

03-11-18

(CDC 12/2005; EDA 4-11-67; Made Concurrent 11-12-13)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Ronald A. Mislowsky+

J.P. Carr+

Suzanne Conrad+

William Buettin+

Doug Toan

Lauri Bridgeforth

Jeff Buettner (unexpired term)

10-09-07
09-09-08
09-09-08
02-23-10
05-14-13
08-26-14
01-26-16

08-31-16
08-31-16
08-31-16
08-31-17
08-31-17
08-31-18
08-31-16

ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY TASKFORCE

(11-12-13)

FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Chad Braun-Duin

Tim Koppenhaver

Isaiah Walston

Colin Reynolds

Michael Neese (City Recycling Coordinator)
VACANT

Jen Jenkins (City Arborist)

04-28-15
04-28-15
04-28-15
05-26-15

12-31-19
12-31-19
12-31-19
12-31-17
Indefinite

Indefinite

FIRE PREVENTION CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

(1-08-74)

FIVE-YEAR TERMS

Lew Dowdy, Sr.
Larry Baker

Dan Ritchie
Richard Molden
Richard Nelson
Tim Koppenhaver
Alternate Members:
Five-Year Term
VACANT
Three-Year Term
VACANT

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

05-08-12
05-08-12
05-18-12
05-08-12
05-08-12
04-28-15

06-30-17
06-30-17
06-30-17
06-30-17
06-30-17
06-30-20

Last Updated: 4/4/2016

3



Initial Appointment Term Expires

FREDERICK-WINCHESTER SERVICE AUTHORITY *
(2-14-74)
THREE-YEAR TERMS

City Members

Corey Sullivan 09-22-15 08-31-17
Kevin Wolfe 08-31-12 08-31-18
Art Major+ 04-01-07 02-12-16
Dick Helm+ 12-16-08 02-12-16
John Schroth+ 04-10-02 08-31-16
Frederick County Members

Dr. Ned Cleland 08-31-04 08-31-16
Gene E. Fisher 01-10-06 01-10-19
Wellington H. Jones 08-31-05 08-31-17
At-Large Member (Concurrent appointment)

James R. Wilkins, 111 09-25-02 08-31-17

HANDLEY BOARD OF TRUSTEES *
(2-09-1896)
SIX-YEAR TERMS

Jeff Webber 08-10-10 06-30-16
Harry Smith+ 02-09-99 06-30-16
John S. “Shep” Campbell+ 04-09-02 06-30-16
William Bayliss 08-10-10 06-30-16
John Schroth+ 10-11-05 06-30-16
Nate Adams 09-10-13 06-30-19
Mary S. Riley+ 06-12-01 06-30-19
Dennis McLoughlin 09-10-13 06-30-19
John W. Truban, President+ 11-19-87 06-30-16

HANDLEY LIBRARY BOARD * (REGIONAL)
(11-13-79)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

City of Winchester

Gar Sydnor 12-09-14 11-30-18
Judy Lloyd 10-09-12 11-30-16
Lisa McCoig 10-09-12 11-30-16
Eugene Schultz 10-09-12 11-30-16
Frederick County

John R. Clawson+ 09-08-10 11-30-18
Nancy Comer+ 11-30-07 11-30-15
Tracy L. Drumheller+ 11-30-08 11-30-16
Carole Fox 12-01-13 11-30-17
Larry Sullivan+ 09-09-09 11-30-17
Bill M. Ewing (Frederick County Board

of Supervisors Liason)

Clarke County
Tamara Myer+ 11-30-17

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies Last Updated: 4/4/2016
+ = Not eligible for reappointment 4



Initial Appointment Term Expires

JUVENILE DETENTION COMMISSION
(11-12-96)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Regional Jail Board

Sheriff Robert T. Williamson 11-12-04 12-31-16
Bill M. Ewing (Jail Authority Alternate) Appointed 05-24-06
Winchester
Larry T. Omps 11-12-96 12-31-16
Eden Freeman (Alternate Fiscal Representative) 07-21-14 Indefinitely
Mary Blowe (Fiscal Representative) 01-10-12 12-31-16
Elizabeth Minor (Alternate) 07-11-06 Indefinitely
Frederick County
Charles S. DeHaven, Jr. 12-11-12 12-11-16
Brenda Garton (Alternate) 05-18-15 09-27-16

LOCAL BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES

(10-12-88)

Eden Freeman 07-21-14 Indefinitely

LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE
(11-10-87)
INDEFINITE TERMS
(Council recommends/VERC appoints)

Tim Ray (Chairman) Executive Member Indefinitely

Pam Bell (Co-Chair)
Lynn Miller (Secretary)
Milt Mclnturff
Aleck Beeman

Dan Cunningham
Erin DeHaven
Justin Ferrell
Tracey McLaurin
Chester Lauck
Doug Watson

Art Yow

Maria Diaz

Mike Guevremont
Donald Price
Jeffrey Vaughan

Bill White

David Cooper
Archie McKay
Richard Sisler

Kris Tierney

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

Executive Member
Executive Member
Elected Official
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Business
Business
Business
Business
Business
Public-At-Large
Public-At-Large
Public-At-Large
Public-At-Large

Last Updated: 4/4/2016

Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely



Initial Appointment Term Expires

LORD FAIRFAX COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD * (REGION 15)
(3-11-69)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Clarke County
William Daniel

Fauquier County
Richard Galecki

Mary Barton
Frederick County
Lynnette Embree

Mary Greene

Page County

Thomas “lkey” Rosazza
Bruce Short
Rappahanock County
Paula Howland
Shenandoah County
Lee Sterner

Rhonda Taylor
Warren County
James Cobb, Jr.

John Vance

City of Winchester

Fran Jeffries+ 06-09-09 06-30-17
Kathryn Rosa 12-09-14 06-30-17

LORD FAIRFAX EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COUNCIL
(6-82)
THREE-YEAR TERMS
(Governing Body Endorsement Required)

Clarke County

Jason Burns 06-30-18
Bryan Conrad 06-30-17
Angela Stidham 06-30-16
Frederick County

Pamela Keeler, Treasurer 06-30-17
Larry Oliver, Vice-President 08-30-17
Tommy Price 06-30-16
Page County

Jeff Hensley 06-30-17
VACANT 06-30-18
VACANT 06-30-16
Shenandoah County

Jordan Highland 06-30-18
Jamie Tharp 06-30-17
Chris Tusing 06-30-16
Warren County

Kevin Catlett 06-30-17
Callie Dove 06-30-16
Raymond Cross 06-30-18
* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies Last Updated: 4/4/2016

+ = Not eligible for reappointment 6



Initial Appointment Term Expires

City of Winchester

Jon D. Henschel, President 10-14-08 06-30-17
Eddie McClellan, Executive Committee 08-22-06 06-30-16
VACANT

NORTHERN SHENANDOAH VALLEY REGIONAL COMMISSION
(6-13-89 —Est. Lord Fairfax Planning District Commisision, Name Changed 6-12-01)
City Members (Indefinite Terms)

Executive Committee Representative

Timothy Youmans Indefinitely
City Council Representatives

Evan Clark Indefinitely
Bill Wiley 05-26-15 Indefinitely

NORTHWESTERN COMMUNITY SERVICES (CHAPTER 10) BOARD *
(1-08-74)
THREE-YEAR TERMS

Clarke County

Lucille Harris 12-31-15
Norma Slattery 12-31-17
Frederick County

Jack Alkire 12-31-17
Tom Brubaker 12-31-15
Ryan Clouse 12-31-15
Page County

Georgia Lee Barry 12-31-16
Dominika Seal 12-31-16
Shenandoah County

David Howard 12-31-17
Becky Cooper 12-31-15
Gina Stetter 12-31-16
Warren County

Joan K. Richardson 12-31-17
Suetta Freeman 12-31-15
City of Winchester

Phillip Pate 04-09-13 12-31-16
Lisa Hyde 08-26-14 12-31-16
Daniel Birt 09-08-15 12-31-17
* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies Last Updated: 4/4/2016

+ = Not eligible for reappointment 7



Initial Appointment

OLD DOMINION A.S.A.P. BOARD
THREE YEAR TERM (no term limit)

Chief Neal White (Law Enforcement)
Nancy Haden (Northwestern
Community Services Bd)
Monica Martin (26™ Magisterial District)
Beverly Brown Schulke PhD (Shenandoah University)
Tim Coyne (Vice-Chairman) (Public Defenders Office)
Brian Madden (Warren County)
Stephen M. Gyurisin (Chairman) (Winchester City)
Captain Rusty McCoy (Page County)
Sheriff Tony Roper (Clarke County)
Tessie Lam (Shenandoah County)
John Riley (Frederick County)
The Honorable Dennis L. Hupp (26" Judicial Circuit
Court)
The Honorable William Sharp (Juvenile Domestic
Relations Court)
The Honorable David S. Whitacre (Frederick/Winchester
General District Court)
The Honorable W. Dale Houff (Warren County General

District Court)

OLD TOWN DEVELOPMENT BOARD *
(09-11-81)
THREE-YEAR TERMS

Scott Dawson 12-13-11
Kathlene Courtney 12-09-14
Stephen Maclin 05-26-15
Susan Drew 11-19-13
Caroll “Beau” Correll, Jr. 11-19-13
David Cavallaro 10-28-14
VACANT (Owner/Operator)

Mark Lore 04-09-13
Corwyn Garman+ 12-13-11
Andrea Smith 04-09-13
Scott Spriggs, Shenandoah University 07-14-15

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

Term Expires

03-10-18
03-07-18

03-20-18
03-05-18
02-28-17
06-30-18
03-17-18
12-31-16
03-31-16
02-27-17
03-10-18

01-14-17
07-09-18

03-11-18

10-31-16
10-31-17
10-31-16
10-31-16
10-31-16
10-31-18
10-31-15
10-31-16
10-31-17
10-31-16
co-existent w/ position

Last Updated: 4/4/2016
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Initial Appointment

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD *

(3-15-56)
THREE-YEAR TERMS

Regina Coates 12-09-14
Rosie Schiavone 04-09-13
James Robertson 08-26-14
Michael Miller 07-01-15
Bill Stewart 09-08-15
Casey Stine 03-08-16
Shelly Lee 04-09-13
John Bentley, Jr. 03-13-12
Jules Bacha 01-14-11
PLANNING COMMISSION *
(6-12-56)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS
Kelly Wolfe 10-28-14
John Tagnesi 01-01-14
John David Smith, Jr.+ 03-13-12
Mark Loring 03-11-14
Katerine Eaton (unexpired term) 01-26-16
Richard Fieo 01-01-15
Stephen Slaughter, Jr.+ 02-23-10
Eden Freeman (Admin. Advisory Member) 07-21-14

VACANT (Council Advisory Member)

REGIONAL JAIL AUTHORITY *

(10-13-87)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Winchester

Sheriff Les Taylor

Chief Kevin Sanzenbacher+
Eden Freeman

Elizabeth A. Minor
VACANT (Alternate)

Clarke County

David L. Ash

Sheriff Anthony Roper

James Wyatt

Barbara Byrd (Alternate)
Frederick County

Brenda Garton

Charles S. DeHaven, Jr., Chairman
Robert W. Wells

Sheriff Robert T. Williamson
Richard C. Shickle (Alternate)

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

01-01-14
06-14-11
07-21-14
09-08-92

09-18-90
09-18-07
12-18-07
03-07-00

05-18-15
01-9-08
08-14-14
11-07-91

Term Expires

04-30-17
04-30-16
04-30-17
06-30-18
06-30-18
06-30-19
04-30-16
04-30-16
04-30-17

12-31-18
12-31-18
12-31-19
12-31-19
12-31-17
12-31-17
12-31-17
Coextensive w/mgt.
position
Coextensive w/council
position

Member by law
12-31-19
02-28-17
04-30-17
10-31-18

12-31-15
12-31-15
12-31-15
12-31-15

10-13-17
10-13-17
10-13-17
Member by law
2015

Last Updated: 4/4/2016
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Marie Imoh (unexpired term)

Allyson Pate
Erica Truban

Ralph Grim (unexpired term)

Melvin Thomas+
Richard Bell

Karen Holman

Mary Margaret Wise
Vince Di Benedetto+

At-large (Ward 4)
At-large (Ward 1)
At-large (Ward 4)

Ward 3
Ward 4

At-Large (Ward 1)
At-Large (Ward 2)

Ward 1
Ward 2

Initial Appointment

SCHOOL BOARD *
(9-05-1882)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

10-13-15
06-29-12
06-12-12
12-08-15
09-26-06
06-29-12
09-23-14
06-12-12
01-26-10

Term Expires

06-30-16
06-30-16
06-30-18
06-30-17
06-30-17
06-30-16
06-30-18
06-30-17
06-30-18

SHENANDOAH AREA AGENCY ON AGING (SAAA) BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Clarke County
Robina Rich Bouffault

VACANT (At-Large)
Frederick County
Thomas Reed (Treasurer)
Teresa Strohmeyer

Page County

VACANT

N. Travis Clark (At-Large)
Shenandoah County
John Ayers

Charles Thomas

Warren County
Thomas Throckmorton
VACANT

City of Winchester

Sue Lessman

Scott Jenkins

(9-09-75)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

03-24-15
09-08-15

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

09-30-18

09-30-18
09-30-16
09-30-17

09-30-16
09-30-18

09-30-18

09-30-19
09-30-19

Last Updated: 4/4/2016
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Initial Appointment

SOCIAL SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD *

(3-13-01)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Patrick Wingfield

Les Taylor

Marie Imoh

Karen Shipp

Sara Dillard

Betty Curtis+

Kim Herbstritt

Trish Stiles

Kathryn Tagnesi+

Eden Freeman (Ex Officio Member)

TOWING & RECOVERY ADVISORY BOARD

04-09-13
06-11-13
04-09-13
08-26-14
04-28-15
04-14-09
05-26-15
04-09-13
04-12-11
07-21-14

(4-8-14)

John Jackson
Leonard Bauserman (Law Enforcement)
Darin Combs (Towing Industry)

12-09-14
03-24-15
03-24-15

Term Expires

03-31-17
03-31-17
03-31-17
03-31-18
03-31-19
03-31-19
05-31-19
03-31-17
03-31-19
Indefinitely

Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely

WINCHESTER-FREDERICK COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO)

(10-08-02)
INDEFINITE TERMS

City Members
John Willingham

John Hill

Les Veach (alternate)

Eden Freeman

Perry Eisenach (alternate)

Tim Youmans (alternate)
Frederick County Members
Richard Shickle, Chair

John Riley

Charles S. DeHaven, Jr.

Kris Tierney (alternate)

Stephens City Members

Mike Kehoe

Tim Stowe (alternate

VDOT Representative

Randy Kiser

Terry Short (alternate)

Non-Voting Members

Martha Shickle, Sec’y/Treasurer
Lisa DuMetz-Rosier, DRPT Representative
Mack Frost, FHWA Representative
Tony Cho, FTA Representative
Rusty Harrington, FAA Representative

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

07-27-10
07-27-10
07-27-10
07-21-14
01-11-11
01-11-11

XX=-XX-XX
XX=-XX-XX
XX=-XX-XX
XX=-XX-XX

XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX

XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX

XX=-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX

Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
Indefinitely

XX=-XX-XX
XX=-XX-XX
XX=-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX

XX-XX-XX
XX=-XX-XX

XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX

XX=-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX
XX-XX-XX

Last Updated: 4/4/2016
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Initial Appointment

Term Expires

WINCHESTER-FREDERICK COUNTY TOURISM BOARD *

(Northern Shenandoah Valley Tourism Board Est. 4-10-01, Name Changed 5-14-02)

THREE YEAR TERMS
Karen Helm (Non-Profit Sector) 07-08-14
Dan Martin (Private Sector) 07-01-15
Priya Patel (Private Sector) 07-01-15
Eric Campbell (Non-Profit Sector)+ 01-10-12
Sharon Farinholt (Private Sector) 06-11-13
Rebecca Ebert (Non-Profit Sector)+ 08-10-10
Bill Hottel (Private Sector)+ 08-10-10
James E. Richard (Private Sector) 07-08-14
Kristen Laise (Non-Profit Sector) 07-01-15

Elizabeth Minor (City Council Liason)
Jason Ransom (Fred. Co. Board of Supervisor Rep)

WINCHESTER PARKING AUTHORITY *

(7-21-64)
FIVE-YEAR TERMS

Dick Helm+

David Dillard

Michael Miller

Howard Manheimer

Kim Burke (OTDB Representative)+
Council Advisory Member

Milt McInturff

Planning Commission Advisory Member
VACANT

11-11-08
03-24-15
03-08-11
05-14-13
07-08-08

06-30-17
06-30-17
06-30-18
06-30-18
06-30-16
06-30-16
06-30-16
06-30-17
06-30-18
Annual
Annual

05-31-18
05-31-20
05-31-16
05-31-18
05-31-17

WINCHESTER REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY *

(6-09-87)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

City of Winchester

William “Bill” Pifer

Gerald “J.J.” Smith

Clarke County Member
John Crawford

Frederick County Members
Paul G. Anderson

Gene E. Fisher

David C. Reichert

VACANT

Shenandoah County Member
Frank Hahn

Warren County Member
Daniel Murray

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies
+ = Not eligible for reappointment

Initial Appointment
01-10-12
07-01-13

07-01-12

07-01-04
07-01-06
05-27-09

Term EXxpires
06-30-19
06-30-17
06-30-16
06-30-16
06-30-18
06-30-17

Indefinitely

Indefinitely

Last Updated: 4/4/2016
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Initial Appointment Term Expires

WINCHESTER TRANSPORTATION SAFETY COMMISSION
(11-12-68)
FOUR-YEAR TERMS

VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

* = Major Committee -- Two term policy applies Last Updated: 4/4/2016
+ = Not eligible for reappointment 13



